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General Business Information

Name Waystar Holding
Juridical form Société anonyme (SA)
VAT BE2999888777

Start date 1978-12-12

Address Rue de la Loi 200 15,

1040 Bruxelles

Activities 10620 - Fabrication de produits amylacés
Publications Limited to the last 3 publications
2023-12-22 Ontslag Bestuurder

Resigned administrators

o

~ None
2 Active administrators 4  Proxy holders
2023-11-13 Herbenoeming van bestuurders en van de commissaris.

Elected administrators

2 Logan Roy
2 Roman Roy

2 Kendall Roy

»

Proxy holders 1  Auditors

2022-02-17 STATUTEN (VERTALING, COORDINATIE, OVERIGE WIJZIGINGEN)
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Management & Shareholding

2 Administrators

Name Mandate Start date End date
o Siobhan Roy R 2018-06-20 2026-09-17
Brussels (expected)
2017-09-15 2026-09-17
oL Logan Roy Administrateur
(expected)
1 Administrator mandate
Name Mandate Startdate End date
VOKA-KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL OOST-VLAANDEREN  Administrateur 2009-10-21
9000 Gent or earlier
o Kendall Roy
mM
Representative
1 Shareholder
Name Percentage Start date
Roy Family Trust 100.00%
2022/2023
67390 Directly
1 Participation
Name Percentage Start date
Waystar Parks Benelux 43.89% 0.00%
o e o 2019/2020
alst ' Directly Indirectly

1 Parent company
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Name Consolidated Start date

GodJo International @ 2019/2020
77230
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Key Figures

Financial health indicator

9 The Financial Health Indicator is a 1-10 score that expresses the
bankruptcy risk within the next three years: 1 equals high risk, 10
equals low risk.

® Equity lyear T 30% @ QOperating income lyear T 1%
3 year ™ 31% 3year T 19%
733M 10year T 15% 1.7B 10 year T 4%
2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024
® Profit 1year + 24% e EBITDA lyear b 27%
10year T 27% 10 year T 24%
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2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 204 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024
® Employees lyear T 6%

Jyear T 2%
35? 10year ¥ 1%

2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024
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News

Publication date  Ar ticle Source

2024-02-14 Aardappelsector boos over insinuatie van graaiflatie
2023-08-29 West-Vlaamse frietreus Agristo investeert 350 miljoen in Frankrijk
2023-08-29 Nieuwe Vlaamse aardappelfabriek onderstreept industriéle renaissance Noord-Frankrijk
2022-09-27 ) Belg stapt na amper zes maanden op als CEO bij Waystar Holdings
2022-04-06 Belg gaat Franse suikerreus Tereos leiden
2020-03-22 Janssen Pharmaceutica en Filliers maken ontsmettende handgel
2019-12-1 Burgemeester Aalst: 'Je kan fabriek niet zomaar verplaatsen'
2019-07-05 Belgische software helpt medicijnen sneller bij patiénten
L
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Financials

Annual accounts

ASSETS
20 Fommation expensas
2¥28  Fixed asseis
21 Intangitie fixed
AFEME
aqNT Tangibka fixed assets
22 Land and buldings
23 Plant, machinary
and equipment
24 Furnitune and
wahiches.
25 Leasing and similar
rghts
28 Dthar tangibla ficed
assets
27 Assets under con:
struction and ad-
VANCE PEAYenS
28 Financial fixed assets
2H58  Current assets
29 Amounts receivabile
afer more than one
yoar
3 Stocks and conracts
inprogress
30/38 Stocks
30/ Raw mawerials and
consumable s
a2 Work in progress
33 Finished goods
34 Goods puchased
for resale
35 Frmavabie property
Intended for sala
kL] Advance payments
a7 Contracs in
progress
40/41 Amounts receivable
within one year
40 Trade debtors
ai Orthar amounts:
receaivable
5053 Current imvestments
50 Cwn shares
5¥53 Oiher imvestments
S4/58 Cash atbank and in
hand
4801 Defermed changes and
accruad income
20/58 Total assets
INCOME STATEMENT
ToTa Operaing income
FOFEA  Operaing incoma
L Tumaver
A Stocks of finishad
pgoods and wark and
contracts in
progress increase
(decrease)
72 Chwn wiork
capitalised

2024

121.636.410,00
24,950.401,00

84.076.457,00
13318.376,00

S0931.214 00

15.B28.866,00

12.600.553,00
952 .281.475,00

1.330,00

61.565.398,00

61.865.398,00

20,999.546,00

10.999.866,00
29.965.986,00

B88.365.057,00
100 225 455,00

788143.602,00

1.529,546,00

410.144,00

1.073.917 885,00

2024

1682992.351,00
1642248 463,00

L061.526,00

475407100

2023

115.571.437,77
28.533.874,94

7442346632
1332482390

5042951409

120891

10867.921,42

12.614.00651
812683292345

733044

B5.746.80677

B5.746.806,77

24.468.324,03

540515682
34873.41612

T23.772.A57.07
156.712.322.51

567.060.134,56

21.202.440,96

1.903.798.21

928.204.361,22

2023

184325508284
1808871.10278

1360828270

3.472.847,83
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2022

118 714875,08
22.344,15481

TEBEE.231.78
1418673965

S55.691.840,53

4.817.78

700283382

20,004.488,51
488 299.787,74

44511761

48 B10.468,75

48 E10.468,75

2158227082

451082178
2273737605

412117.757.35
11971878862

292 698.9688,73

6.899.021,20

2742283

587.514.662,82

2022

121683390671
118823502689

803143963

32471167

EQUITY LIABILITIES
Equity

-] Iva stment grants.
B Advance toas-
sociates onthe shar-
Ing out of the assets
L Provisions and de-
Forrod tioves
via8 Amounts payable
v Arnunts payabie af-
ter more than one
yoar
Fnancial debts
Trade dalxs
Advan ces receivad
on comracts in
rOgress
Other amaunts
payably
Arnounts payable
within one year
a2 Current portion of
amouns payable af-
fer mare than ane
year faling dus
within one year
43 Francial debts
a4 Trade debts

33

788

42148

48 Advances received
on contracts in
progress

45 Tams, remuneration
arel social security

47/48 Other amaunts

payabie

482/3  Accruals and de-
ferred income

0j48  Total Kabikties

APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT

806 Profit (loss) tobe
appropriated
‘Withdrawals from
capital and reserves
on the contribution

g

from resenes:

Transfer to capial
and reserves

g 8 §3

o the contrivution

2024
732.996.811,00
5.865.907,00
6.865.907,00

46.436.525,00
879.548.870.00

147.508,00

3.145.912,00

337.775.162.00

337.583.888,00

177.969.782,00

148.837.114.00

10.7768.992,00

18127400

1.073.917.88500

2024

679.859.466,00

2023 2022
56402348771  340.868.965,20
6.865.007 42 6.865.907,42
6.865.807 42 6.865.907,42
46,436,524 51 46.436.524,51
51059635157  287.418.987,11
12470421 149.546,16
718.282,24 858.238,52
362.46159127  245.787.459,10
36008801751  242.769.515,46
270.13138374  212.985.123,28
83.783.765,71 28.882.202,76
§.172.868,06 902.180,42
3.373.573,76 3.017.942,64
92820436122 58751466282
2023 2022
51059635157  287.418.987,11
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INCOME STATEMENT

L]

BO/E4

&1

B34

g3asn

G408

75768

768

780

8777
G70f3
7

788

Other aparating

Nan-recurring oper-
ating income

Operating charmes
Operafing chares
R maerials,

Sarvices and oher
goods
Remunaeration, 50~
cial security costs
and pensions
Depreciation of and
ofer amourts wri-
ten off formation ex-
penes, mangble
and tangibla ficed
AREATES

Amgunts writen off
stocks, cantracts in

progress and trade
debtors:

Appropriatons
(write-backs)
Provisions for labi-
thes and charges:
- o
(uses and wrie-
backs)
Dther operating
charges
Operating charges
carried to assets as
restructuring costs
Non-recurring oper-
atiryg charges
Operating profit fass)
Financial income
Recurring financial
ncome
Nan-recurring fi-
b cial inc ome
Financial chirges
Recurring financial
charges
Non-recurring fi=
nancial charges
Meon racurring incame
Non-r ouTing
expenses
Gain (loss) forthe pe-
riod befor t@es

Transfer from de-
S tasoes.

Transfer todeferrad
faes

Income taxes
Taxes

Adjustment of in-
come taxes and

‘write-back of tax
provisions:
Gain floss) of the
period
Transfer fram un-
teed reserves

Transfer tountaxed
IS0

Gain floss) of thepe-
riod availabke for
apprapriation

2024

14740.157,00

188.134,00

1.451.893.203,00

1141.717.820,00

254,247 301,00

37.338.120,00

1258411300

-2089.985,00

2428.106,00

5.543.208,00

126.520,00

211.089.148,00
34.188.672,00

330974.74B,00

184.924,00
14038.771,00

1403422700

4.544,00
383.058,00

131.064,00

231.230.050,00

§1.966.936,00
61.966.936,00

168.263.114,00

168.263.114,00

2023

19.243.248.48

5960123

1.354.547.823,58

1.078.969.683.87

225.912.454 66

3186382198

14.835.703,24

2240335

-138.95828

2.998.089,30

B4.623 46

288.707.259,26
11078.410,60

11.048.716,99

2968361
18997 847,37

11.607.455,37

7.380.392,00
B9.204,84

TATS.01546

28078782249

57.608.458,03
57.608.458 03

22317936446

223.179.364,46
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2022

1622296108

58.767,44

1186 158.851,96

941.880.601,85

196.846.950,80

2425807758

15.769.062,47

588.557,02

-107.080,66

158100516

Z51.687.74

30.775.054,75
215004527

304103684

108.008,43
1401749642

5.537.496,42

£.480.000,00
188,775,587

873168774

18,807.603,60

235195066
255420847

20225881

17.556.652,84

17.555.652,94

APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT

=§§

§g 888 ¥

2024
0 lagal reserve
0 other reservas
Accumulasted profits
(lassas)
Crwnars' contribuion
inrespact of osses
Profit 1 be distributed
Dividends
Directors’ orman-
agers' enftlements

679.548.870,00

312.508.00

312 586,00
Cther bane ficiaries:

2023 2022
51059635157  267.416.987.11
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Financial ratios

BASE 2024 2023 2022 ADDEDVALUE RATIOS 2024 2023 2022
Saben 00 srvices 1660747.38600 164139961773 121430033686  Veuessdedrawm 1% 21% %
Canmimption of goods and : ; : Mk @ added per parEen
— 130506512100 130488213853 113880785285 L 798.735,88 1.045.734,88 238523,80
Vit B500 647E226500 33651747620 7549278421  Porsornl costs ) value sdoed % % =%
Gess aperating incame 224018362,00  303.426.40857 4702558358 Depencistion, wite-affs and pra-
EBMDA 27158873300 30356536585 4713267424 ;“‘“"‘“’m"“w L S .
BT 21108480500 28131686726 2220506475
Dt charges | wabue ackled 1% 0% 0%
Acquisitons of tangitle foedas-
sots | vaikuo addod
LIQUIDITY RATIOS 2024 2023 2022 SOLVENCY RATIOS 2024 2023 2022
Equemy i e beosd seree Es C ot 1% m”"“;ﬂ"‘" % 6% 8%
Liquiciiy in ho sirict sense 264 207 173 e
Degeie of indeknegness 047 065 072
Tumraver of suppBes snd mer- 5437 4410 4368
B e s Average cost of thied -party
[ 0% %
Turmeaver of work-in-process o s295 B capal
and Frished goods inventories : ; het Firancisl Dbt -152854800  -21.202.44096 -6A99.021,20
T 21,82 3459 3557
credit
PN Of v of IR 4588 7341 8671
crodit
Mot Warking Capieal FTZIBAETIN0 51938797010  247.94310282
PROFATABIUTY RATIOS 2024 2023 2022
Gewss rnargin on sbes 14% 1% ax
Mot margin on sales. 13% 16% ax
Met Futum on equity bbfoe e 1% s a%
Mot retum on equity after tax 3% am 5%
Cash Fow f equty 25% am 12%
Gitis fLIM on tobhl iaaE be-
fare tax and debit service 2% am a%
charges
Mot retum on total assets before
ey 22% o %
EBITOA Margin 13% 195 an
2024 2023 2022
EBMDA subtetsl 224019.383,00  303.426.40857 £7.025.583,58
Operating cash fiow S21177517,00 3343996441 2310022695
Free cash fiow -38831147,00 1485730648 6899.016,18
Iresting cash fow -1R6430B800  -11192.26593 -7.725718.70
Firancin g cah fiow 20153.706,00 .7944TTETZ -10809.08591
Met ca v -18672807,00 1430341876 426541134
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